

Sunder Singh Vs. Mohan Lal

RSA No.123 of 2024

20.05.2024

Present: Mr. Vaibhav Kanwar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

CMP No.7303 of 2024

Application, filed, under Section 151 CPC for granting time to file certified copy of judgment and decree dated 10.09.2020, passed by the learned trial Court, is considered and allowed. Let, needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

RSA No.123 of 2024

In view of the request, made by learned vice counsel, appearing for the appellant, adjourned to 27.05.2024.

May 20, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**