

***Sunder Singh vs. Mohan Lal***

**RSA No. 123 of 2024**

27.05.2024 *Present:* Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Heard in part. List for continuation on  
12.06.2024.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**May 27, 2024**  
**(veena )**