

**Sunder Singh vs. Mohan Lal
RSA No.123 of 2024**

12.06.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for 31.07.2024, on taking steps within one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 12, 2024
(*Vinod*)