

**Mohan Lal vs. Sunder Singh a/w connected matter  
RSA No.123 of 2024 a/w RSA No.186 of 2024**

RSA No.123 of 2024

31.07.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No.186 of 2024

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after three weeks. In the meanwhile, Registry to requisite the record of the cases from the learned Court below.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 31, 2024  
(Rishi)