

Sunder Singh vs. Mohan Lal a/w connected matters

RSA No. 123 of 2024 a/w RSA Nos.186 and 191 of 2024

RSA No. 123 of 2024

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ravneet Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA Nos. 186 and 191 of 2024

Mr. Ravneet Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the appeals.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondent, in RSA No.123 of 2024 and for the appellant(s), in RSA Nos.186 and 191 of 2024 submits that the learned original counsel is not available today on account of ill health and seeks adjournment.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

August 29, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**