

Sunder Singh vs. Mohan Lal a/w connected matters.

RSA No. 123 of 2024 a/w RSA Nos. 186 and 191 of 2024

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant, in RSA No. 123 of 2024 and for respondent(s) in RSA Nos. 186 and 191 of 2024

Mr. Ravneet Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent in RSA No. 123 of 2024 and for appellant in RSA Nos. 186 of 2024 and 191 of 2024.

RSA Nos. 123, 186 and 191 of 2024

It is contended by learned vice counsel appearing for the respondent that during the pendency of the appeal, respondent Mohan Lal has expired. The said statement is taken on record. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of said respondent.

List the matters after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

*March 09, 2026
(veena)*