

RSA No.123 of 2024

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani vice Mr. Karan Singh
Kanwar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Ravneet Kumar vice Mr. Desh Raj
Thakur, Advocate for respondent.

Consequential steps on the death of sole
respondent are awaited. Let the same be awaited for
three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.04.2026
(Shalini)